_
$\dot{g}$
$\sim$
7
18

	10-2000				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. VX052696				
To the honorable Commissioner of Paters	Attorney Docket No. <b>VX052696</b>				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
(1) Satoru FUJIWARA (2) Yuichi FUKUDA (3) Kouzo SASAKI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: <u>RYOSEI ELECTRO-CIRCUIT SYSTEMS,</u> <u>LTD.</u> Street Address: <u>29-1, Toyotamakita 5-chome,</u> <u>Nerima-ku,</u> <u>Tokyo, 176-8516 JAPAN</u>				
Nature of conveyance:					
X Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Other					
Execution Date(s): (1) & (2) on: 10/21/05 (3) on:11/04/05	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Month Day Year				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	e execution date of the application is :				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/240,875	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No					
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: R. Eugene Varndell, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Internal Address:	X Enclosed				
Street Address: Posz Law Group, PLC	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
12040 South Lakes Drive, Suite 101	Deposit account number:				
City: Reston State: VA Zip: _20191	50-1147				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and some chain attained copy is a true copy of the original document.					
R.Eugene Varndell, Jr. (Reg. No. 29,728)  December 13, 2005					
Name of Person Signing Signatu  Total number of pages including cover sheet	1 (. 1 1				
<ul> <li>Lotal number of pages including cover sheet</li> </ul>	anachments and documents: 1.2.1				

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017357 FRAME: 0247** 

	ASSIGN	MENI	
_	HEREAS: The ASSIGNOR, comprising the following	named inventor(s):	
1. 2.	Satoru FUJIWARA, Tokyo Japan		
_	Yuichi FUKUDA, Tokyo Japan		
3. 1	Kouzo SASAKI, Tokyo Japan		
<ol> <li>4.</li> <li>5.</li> </ol>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
<i>5</i> . 6.		<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>	
7.			
8.			
	invented and owns a certain invention entitled:		
	ATER FOR HANDLE GRIPS OF A MOTORCYCL	E	
for	which application for Latters Dataset of the United State		
X ·	which application for Letters Patent of the United State executed by each inventor concurrently with the execu		
	executed on	Serial No.	
_	HEREAS, the ASSIGNEE: RYOSEI ELECTRO-CI		and
***	29-1, Toyotamakita	5-chome, Nerima-ku	
	Tokyo 176-8516 Ja	•	
is d	desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest tters Patent that may be granted therefor.	st in and to said invention and in and	l to any United
co	DW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONC ollar (\$ 1, 00), the receipt of which is hereby acknown SSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSI rention and all Letters Patent of the United States we intinuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or receipt may be granted.	CERN: Be it known that in considerate whedged, and for other good and volume of the full and exclusive right, thick may be granted therefor on saxamination thereof for the full term of the full	ion of the sum aluable considule and interest id application or terms for when
to AS	SSIGNOR agrees to provide ASSIGNEE or its (his) red invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all latewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary abe issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful SSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain arties and its territorial possessions and in any and all for	ssignment papers to cause any and all paths and, generally do everything and enforce proper protection for said in	of said Letter
Th	e ASSIGNOR covenants that no assignment, sale, or	agreement has been or will be made	or entered into
	ould conflict with this assignment or sale.  e undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Posz Law G 191, the power to insert on this assignment any furt der to comply with the rules of the United States Paten	roup, PLC, 12040 South Lakes Dr., S her identification which may be nec t and Trademark Office for recordatio	uite 101, Reste essary or desi n of this docur
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventor(s) h	nas (have) affixed his/her/their signatu	re(s)
1.	Satorn Fujiwara Yuichi Fukuda Koyzou Sasaki	21/10/2005	DATE(S) OF SIGNATUR
2.	yuichi Fukuda	21/10/2005	(DD/MM/YYY
3.	Kouzou Sosalei	4/11/2005	-
4.			_
5.			
6.			
7.			

**PATENT REEL: 017357 FRAME: 0248**